
August 24, 2022 

To: Benefit Administrators / Human Resource Personnel 

From: Alana Shearer-Kleefeld 

Vice President, Employee Benefits 

Re: Staffing Announcements in the 3sHealth Employee Benefits Department 

Employee Benefit Plans 

Over the past several months, we have actively recruited to fill a number of vacant positions in our 

Employee Benefits department at 3sHealth. I am pleased to share that on September 6, 2022 we will be 

fully staffed. I would like to introduce you to our Employee Benefits leadership team who will serve as 

your key contacts for all matters related to the Employee Benefit Plans: 

Lorne Shiplack (lorne.shiplack@3shealth.ca) is the Director, Benefit Services. Reporting to Lorne is: 

 Shiona Buckshaw (shiona.buckshaw@3shealth.ca) the Partner Services Manager; the Partner

Services team provides service and support to our employer partners and the systems we use

to administer benefits including AIMS.

o Amanda Reimer (amanda.reimer@3shealth.ca) is the Partner Services Specialist.

 Sarah Dedman (sarah.dedman@3shealth.ca) the Benefit Services Manager; the Benefit

Services team provides service and support to our employee benefit plan members.

o Devona Haynes (devona.haynes@3shealth.ca) is the Benefit Services Specialist.

Jade Lea-Wilson (jade.lea-wilson@3shealth.ca) is the Director, Claims Services. Reporting to Jade is: 

 Michael Chmielewski (michael.chmielewski@3shealth.ca) the Administration Services Manager;

the Administration Services team provides service and support to our department and

administers disability benefit payroll services to our plan members.
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 Boye Adetogun (boye.adetogun@3shealth.ca) will join 3sHealth on September 6, 2022 as 

Claims Services Manager; the Claims Services team provides adjudication and disability case 

management services to plan members. 

o Cheryl Pockrandt (cheryl.pockrandt@3shealth.ca) and Todd Gunther 

(todd.gunther@3shealth.ca) are the Claims Services Specialists. 

We look forward to continuing our work together with you to administer the Employee Benefit Plans on 

behalf of the Saskatchewan health-care system. 

If you have any questions about our new Employee Benefits department structure, please contact Alana 

at 306.347.5599 or alana.shearer-kleefeld@3shealth.ca.  

If you have any questions about the Employee Benefit Plans administered by 3sHealth, please call 

1.866.278.2301 or email the key contact person noted above. 
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